
                                 MHSAA Regionals 

                                Portage West M.S. 

                                   Portage, MI 

                                   5000 METERS 

                                October 30, 2004             

  

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

                          REGION 1-1 MEN - TEAM RESULTS 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

  1.    93  Jenison                        (17:07.5  85:37.2) 

============================================= 

  1      3  MIKE CARSON             12 16:10.6 

  2      7  JEFF BONZHEIM           10 16:45.6 

  3     21  JON BIGELOW             10 17:18.5 

  4     23  JASON DAHL              10 17:23.0 

  5     39  DEREK BLOYE             11 17:59.5 

  6   ( 57) JOE STODOLA             12 18:15.7 

  7   ( 61) A.J. SHEERAN            10 18:22.5 

 

  2.    94  West Ottawa                    (17:06.7  85:33.2) 

============================================= 

  1      4  TIM ZEERIP              11 16:25.4 

  2     11  DEREK KRAUS             12 16:51.9 

  3     13  JASON TOWNSEND          12 16:55.7 

  4     18  JAKE RICH               10 17:11.6 

  5     48  DAVID MILLIKAN          12 18:08.6 

  6   ( 50) RON DUNHAM              12 18:09.8 

  7   ( 62) DAN ENDEAN              12 18:24.1 

 

  3.   143  Mona Shores                    (17:38.4  88:11.7) 

============================================= 

  1      6  JAKE SCHANER            12 16:39.5 

  2     31  TOM BYRNE               12 17:48.6 

  3     32  SEAN KELLY              11 17:49.0 

  4     34  JESSE ROBBINS           10 17:52.9 

  5     40  PETER KAIJALA           10 18:01.7 

  6   ( 58) CHRIS SWANSON           11 18:16.0 

  7   ( 75) ADAM HUTTON             12 18:44.1 

 

  4.   143  Grandville                     (17:26.8  87:13.9) 

============================================= 

  1      2  JEFF KOSTERS            11 16:10.3 

  2     15  KEVIN BENCE             11 17:01.5 

  3     28  SCOTT GUIMENY           11 17:43.8 

  4     42  STEVE MCKENZIE          12 18:03.0 

  5     56  IAN DAVEY               12 18:15.3 

  6   ( 72) KYLE RUSSELL            11 18:40.9 

  7   ( 98) MIKE COX                10 19:34.0 

 

  5.   161  Kalamazoo Central              (17:28.8  87:23.9) 

============================================= 

  1      1  RYAN GRAU               11 16:01.5 

  2     10  STEVE BREISACH          11 16:47.3 

  3     38  BRIAN RITZER             9 17:55.5 

  4     44  EVAN ANDERSON           12 18:05.3 

  5     68  ANDRE SMITH             11 18:34.3 

  6   ( 83) ANDREW SIGFRIDS         12 18:53.5 

  7   ( 99) JAMES DOYLE             12 19:40.3 

 

  6.   166  Holland                        (17:41.6  88:27.7) 

============================================= 

  1     12  KENT SNYDER             12 16:54.1 



  2     25  STEVE SLACHTA           12 17:27.1 

  3     26  CHESTER VANEK            9 17:37.4 

  4     29  LARRY FIGUEROA          10 17:45.6 

  5     74  DEREK LAIRD             11 18:43.5 

  6   ( 84) CASEY WICK              11 18:57.3 

  7   (107) RAMAN SOMAL             12 20:18.8 

 

  7.   167  Portage Northern               (17:37.5  88:07.2) 

============================================= 

  1      9  PATRICK COOPER          11 16:46.7 

  2     20  NICK OLSON              10 17:15.2 

  3     22  ZACH KING               12 17:22.0 

  4     47  JOE HARTLEY             11 18:08.2 

  5     69  DAVID DEMULDER          10 18:35.1 

  6   ( 82) NEIL JESSEL             11 18:53.3 

  7   (101) JOSH HOLCOMB            10 19:48.9 

 

  8.   175  Grand Haven                    (17:46.6  88:53.0) 

============================================= 

  1     14  COLIN IVEY              11 16:59.5 

  2     27  ZANE BLAKEY             12 17:38.1 

  3     37  JOSH JUAREZ             12 17:55.4 

  4     45  EARL CLOVER             12 18:06.3 

  5     52  JASON RINGLER           12 18:13.7 

  6   ( 63) BRENDON THOMAS          10 18:27.7 

  7   ( 70) SHAWN GANCARZ           10 18:37.1 

 

  9.   220  Hudsonville                    (18:00.9  90:04.5) 

============================================= 

  1     24  JOSH DEAN               11 17:25.5 

  2     30  JARED KOOPMAN           09 17:47.7 

  3     46  EDDIE DIAZ              12 18:06.9 

  4     55  DAVID DYKEMA            12 18:15.2 

  5     65  JAVAN DENBESTEN         11 18:29.2 

  6   ( 85) JARED RUMMEL            12 18:57.8 

  7   ( 89) BRANDON TSCHIRHART      12 19:09.7 

 

 10.   240  Zeeland                        (18:04.4  90:21.6) 

============================================= 

  1     19  ROB VELDMAN             11 17:14.3 

  2     35  JOSH VANMALSEN          12 17:53.5 

  3     49  KYLE STARK              12 18:09.6 

  4     59  KYLE ARNDT              10 18:16.5 

  5     78  NICK KROLL              11 18:47.7 

  6   ( 80) JOHN PYLE               12 18:52.1 

  7   ( 90) JONATHON MEEUWSEN       11 19:10.7 

 

 11.   247  Reeths-Puffer                  (18:04.5  90:22.2) 

============================================= 

  1     16  LOU FAINO                9 17:07.7 

  2     53  CHARLIE CRANDALL        12 18:14.0 

  3     54  SCOTT NELSON             9 18:14.7 

  4     60  SCOTT BARNES            11 18:16.7 

  5     64  DEREK BEGUE             10 18:29.1 

  6   ( 79) MATT BOERTMAN           12 18:51.9 

  7   ( 87) JUSTIN BONEBRAKE        11 19:05.7 

 

 12.   288  Portage Central                (18:22.4  91:51.7) 

============================================= 

  1      8  BRIAN KONKEL            12 16:46.6 

  2     17  SAM MARVIN              11 17:08.2 

  3     67  RYAN SCHMIDT             9 18:32.7 

  4     93  BARRY BARANEK            9 19:16.6 



  5    103  ALEX BENTON              9 20:07.6 

  6   (108) THOMAS AFTON             9 20:21.6 

 

 13.   322  Forest Hills Central           (18:32.4  92:41.7) 

============================================= 

  1     36  LUKE EASTBURG           10 17:55.2 

  2     41  ZACK MACHINCHICK        11 18:02.0 

  3     76  ALEX HUBBARD            10 18:44.3 

  4     81  MATT RITSEMA             9 18:52.8 

  5     88  JOHN MISHLER            12 19:07.4 

  6   ( 95) ALEX BATES              12 19:17.8 

  7   (100) ANDY DONALDSON          11 19:47.3 

 

 14.   368  Kalamazoo Loy Norrix           (18:56.1  94:40.5) 

============================================= 

  1     33  NATHAN MCWETHY          10 17:51.3 

  2     66  MATT GUMBLETON          12 18:32.4 

  3     71  PRESTON MILLER          11 18:39.0 

  4     96  CAMERON LOZEAU           9 19:32.4 

  5    102  DEREK KUSA               9 20:05.4 

  6   (104) JEFF LYSTER             12 20:08.0 

 

 15.   397  Grand Rapids Union             (18:54.4  94:31.8) 

============================================= 

  1     43  JOSH MATTESON           12 18:03.6 

  2     77  ELI WOODBECK            12 18:44.8 

  3     91  NATE STURDIVANT         11 19:12.8 

  4     92  JOSH FLOERMAN            9 19:13.5 

  5     94  MIKE KERSJES             9 19:17.1 

  6   ( 97) NICK VANKUIKEN          10 19:32.9 

  7   (109) NIC ENWIELZER            9 20:35.6 

 

 16.   421  Muskegon                       (19:16.1  96:20.2) 

============================================= 

  1     51  RICHARD BOSSE           11 18:11.5 

  2     73  ERIC ABLIN              11 18:41.9 

  3     86  ANDREW SANZONE          11 19:01.2 

  4    105  WILLIE HENDERSON        11 20:10.6 

  5    106  FREDDY GUTIERREZ        10 20:15.0 

  6   (112) JASON BATES             11 21:01.6 

  7   (114) SHERROD SAIN             9 23:12.1 

 

 17.   454  Battle Creek Central           (20:49.6  104:08.0) 

============================================= 

  1      5  GREG FARNUM             12 16:26.9 

  2    110  NOLAN SUTHERLAND         9 20:36.6 

  3    111  KEVIN BOWE              12 20:54.7 

  4    113  SCOTT VALENTINE         10 22:28.9 

  5    115  ANDREW ENRIQUEZ         09 23:40.9 

 

  

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

                       REGION 1-1 MEN - INDIVIDUAL RESULTS 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Place TmPl Name                     Grade  School                         Time     

===== ==== ======================== ====== ============================== =======  

    1    1 RYAN GRAU                    11 Kalamazoo Central              16:01.5  

    2    2 JEFF KOSTERS                 11 Grandville                     16:10.3  

    3    3 MIKE CARSON                  12 Jenison                        16:10.6  

    4    4 TIM ZEERIP                   11 West Ottawa                    16:25.4  

    5    5 GREG FARNUM                  12 Battle Creek Central           16:26.9  

    6    6 JAKE SCHANER                 12 Mona Shores                    16:39.5  

    7    7 JEFF BONZHEIM                10 Jenison                        16:45.6  



    8    8 BRIAN KONKEL                 12 Portage Central                16:46.6  

    9    9 PATRICK COOPER               11 Portage Northern               16:46.7  

   10   10 STEVE BREISACH               11 Kalamazoo Central              16:47.3  

   11   11 DEREK KRAUS                  12 West Ottawa                    16:51.9  

   12   12 KENT SNYDER                  12 Holland                        16:54.1  

   13   13 JASON TOWNSEND               12 West Ottawa                    16:55.7  

   14   14 COLIN IVEY                   11 Grand Haven                    16:59.5  

   15   15 KEVIN BENCE                  11 Grandville                     17:01.5  

   16   16 LOU FAINO                     9 Reeths-Puffer                  17:07.7  

   17   17 SAM MARVIN                   11 Portage Central                17:08.2  

   18   18 JAKE RICH                    10 West Ottawa                    17:11.6  

   19   19 ROB VELDMAN                  11 Zeeland                        17:14.3  

   20   20 NICK OLSON                   10 Portage Northern               17:15.2  

   21   21 JON BIGELOW                  10 Jenison                        17:18.5  

   22   22 ZACH KING                    12 Portage Northern               17:22.0  

   23   23 JASON DAHL                   10 Jenison                        17:23.0  

   24   24 JOSH DEAN                    11 Hudsonville                    17:25.5  

   25   25 STEVE SLACHTA                12 Holland                        17:27.1  

   26   26 CHESTER VANEK                 9 Holland                        17:37.4  

   27   27 ZANE BLAKEY                  12 Grand Haven                    17:38.1  

   28   28 SCOTT GUIMENY                11 Grandville                     17:43.8  

   29   29 LARRY FIGUEROA               10 Holland                        17:45.6  

   30   30 JARED KOOPMAN                09 Hudsonville                    17:47.7  

   31   31 TOM BYRNE                    12 Mona Shores                    17:48.6  

   32   32 SEAN KELLY                   11 Mona Shores                    17:49.0  

   33   33 NATHAN MCWETHY               10 Kalamazoo Loy Norrix           17:51.3  

   34   34 JESSE ROBBINS                10 Mona Shores                    17:52.9  

   35   35 JOSH VANMALSEN               12 Zeeland                        17:53.5  

   36   36 LUKE EASTBURG                10 Forest Hills Central           17:55.2  

   37   37 JOSH JUAREZ                  12 Grand Haven                    17:55.4  

   38   38 BRIAN RITZER                  9 Kalamazoo Central              17:55.5  

   39   39 DEREK BLOYE                  11 Jenison                        17:59.5  

   40   40 PETER KAIJALA                10 Mona Shores                    18:01.7  

   41   41 ZACK MACHINCHICK             11 Forest Hills Central           18:02.0  

   42   42 STEVE MCKENZIE               12 Grandville                     18:03.0  

   43   43 JOSH MATTESON                12 Grand Rapids Union             18:03.6  

   44   44 EVAN ANDERSON                12 Kalamazoo Central              18:05.3  

   45   45 EARL CLOVER                  12 Grand Haven                    18:06.3  

   46   46 EDDIE DIAZ                   12 Hudsonville                    18:06.9  

   47   47 JOE HARTLEY                  11 Portage Northern               18:08.2  

   48   48 DAVID MILLIKAN               12 West Ottawa                    18:08.6  

   49   49 KYLE STARK                   12 Zeeland                        18:09.6  

   50   50 RON DUNHAM                   12 West Ottawa                    18:09.8  

   51   51 RICHARD BOSSE                11 Muskegon                       18:11.5  

   52   52 JASON RINGLER                12 Grand Haven                    18:13.7  

   53   53 CHARLIE CRANDALL             12 Reeths-Puffer                  18:14.0  

   54   54 SCOTT NELSON                  9 Reeths-Puffer                  18:14.7  

   55   55 DAVID DYKEMA                 12 Hudsonville                    18:15.2  

   56   56 IAN DAVEY                    12 Grandville                     18:15.3  

   57   57 JOE STODOLA                  12 Jenison                        18:15.7  

   58   58 CHRIS SWANSON                11 Mona Shores                    18:16.0  

   59   59 KYLE ARNDT                   10 Zeeland                        18:16.5  

   60   60 SCOTT BARNES                 11 Reeths-Puffer                  18:16.7  

   61   61 A.J. SHEERAN                 10 Jenison                        18:22.5  

   62   62 DAN ENDEAN                   12 West Ottawa                    18:24.1  

   63   63 BRENDON THOMAS               10 Grand Haven                    18:27.7  

   64   64 DEREK BEGUE                  10 Reeths-Puffer                  18:29.1  

   65   65 JAVAN DENBESTEN              11 Hudsonville                    18:29.2  

   66   66 MATT GUMBLETON               12 Kalamazoo Loy Norrix           18:32.4  

   67   67 RYAN SCHMIDT                  9 Portage Central                18:32.7  

   68   68 ANDRE SMITH                  11 Kalamazoo Central              18:34.3  

   69   69 DAVID DEMULDER               10 Portage Northern               18:35.1  

   70   70 SHAWN GANCARZ                10 Grand Haven                    18:37.1  



   71   71 PRESTON MILLER               11 Kalamazoo Loy Norrix           18:39.0  

   72   72 KYLE RUSSELL                 11 Grandville                     18:40.9  

   73   73 ERIC ABLIN                   11 Muskegon                       18:41.9  

   74   74 DEREK LAIRD                  11 Holland                        18:43.5  

   75   75 ADAM HUTTON                  12 Mona Shores                    18:44.1  

   76   76 ALEX HUBBARD                 10 Forest Hills Central           18:44.3  

   77   77 ELI WOODBECK                 12 Grand Rapids Union             18:44.8  

   78   78 NICK KROLL                   11 Zeeland                        18:47.7  

   79   79 MATT BOERTMAN                12 Reeths-Puffer                  18:51.9  

   80   80 JOHN PYLE                    12 Zeeland                        18:52.1  

   81   81 MATT RITSEMA                  9 Forest Hills Central           18:52.8  

   82   82 NEIL JESSEL                  11 Portage Northern               18:53.3  

   83   83 ANDREW SIGFRIDS              12 Kalamazoo Central              18:53.5  

   84   84 CASEY WICK                   11 Holland                        18:57.3  

   85   85 JARED RUMMEL                 12 Hudsonville                    18:57.8  

   86   86 ANDREW SANZONE               11 Muskegon                       19:01.2  

   87   87 JUSTIN BONEBRAKE             11 Reeths-Puffer                  19:05.7  

   88   88 JOHN MISHLER                 12 Forest Hills Central           19:07.4  

   89   89 BRANDON TSCHIRHART           12 Hudsonville                    19:09.7  

   90   90 JONATHON MEEUWSEN            11 Zeeland                        19:10.7  

   91   91 NATE STURDIVANT              11 Grand Rapids Union             19:12.8  

   92   92 JOSH FLOERMAN                 9 Grand Rapids Union             19:13.5  

   93   93 BARRY BARANEK                 9 Portage Central                19:16.6  

   94   94 MIKE KERSJES                  9 Grand Rapids Union             19:17.1  

   95   95 ALEX BATES                   12 Forest Hills Central           19:17.8  

   96   96 CAMERON LOZEAU                9 Kalamazoo Loy Norrix           19:32.4  

   97   97 NICK VANKUIKEN               10 Grand Rapids Union             19:32.9  

   98   98 MIKE COX                     10 Grandville                     19:34.0  

   99   99 JAMES DOYLE                  12 Kalamazoo Central              19:40.3  

  100  100 ANDY DONALDSON               11 Forest Hills Central           19:47.3  

  101  101 JOSH HOLCOMB                 10 Portage Northern               19:48.9  

  102  102 DEREK KUSA                    9 Kalamazoo Loy Norrix           20:05.4  

  103  103 ALEX BENTON                   9 Portage Central                20:07.6  

  104  104 JEFF LYSTER                  12 Kalamazoo Loy Norrix           20:08.0  

  105  105 WILLIE HENDERSON             11 Muskegon                       20:10.6  

  106  106 FREDDY GUTIERREZ             10 Muskegon                       20:15.0  

  107  107 RAMAN SOMAL                  12 Holland                        20:18.8  

  108  108 THOMAS AFTON                  9 Portage Central                20:21.6  

  109  109 NIC ENWIELZER                 9 Grand Rapids Union             20:35.6  

  110  110 NOLAN SUTHERLAND              9 Battle Creek Central           20:36.6  

  111  111 KEVIN BOWE                   12 Battle Creek Central           20:54.7  

  112  112 JASON BATES                  11 Muskegon                       21:01.6  

  113  113 SCOTT VALENTINE              10 Battle Creek Central           22:28.9  

  114  114 SHERROD SAIN                  9 Muskegon                       23:12.1  

  115  115 ANDREW ENRIQUEZ              09 Battle Creek Central           23:40.9  

 

Portage West M.S. 

                                   Portage, MI 

                                   5000 METERS 

                                October 30, 2004             

  

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

                         REGION 1-1 WOMEN - TEAM RESULTS 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

  1.    73  Grand Haven                    (20:23.6  101:57.7) 

============================================= 

  1      2  DARCY DUBUC              9 19:33.2 

  2      5  LEAH BORNS              11 19:56.5 

  3     13  ASHLEY BROAS            10 20:23.7 

  4     17  ALISSA THOMPSON         11 20:32.2 

  5     36  JESSICA BERNDT          10 21:32.1 

  6   ( 38) JESSICA DEWENT          11 21:35.6 



 

  2.    84  Grandville                     (20:32.8  102:44.0) 

============================================= 

  1      3  ASHLEY LEHMANN          12 19:38.9 

  2     16  COLLIN BRUMMEL          10 20:30.9 

  3     18  KELSEY BRISTOL          12 20:43.9 

  4     19  FELICIA MONDRY          10 20:47.8 

  5     28  SHANNON BOWERS          11 21:02.5 

  6   ( 30) EMMA DANIELS            11 21:04.5 

  7   ( 34) EMILY HOFFMAN            9 21:23.7 

 

  3.    91  Portage Northern               (20:40.5  103:22.1) 

============================================= 

  1      9  TINA WALTER              9 20:15.1 

  2     14  EMILY LETTS             10 20:24.5 

  3     20  CHELSEA THOMPSON        12 20:48.0 

  4     22  CALLIE FLACK             9 20:53.8 

  5     26  KARA GOODRICH           12 21:00.7 

  6   ( 65) MARY O'CONNELL           9 22:25.7 

  7   ( 85) SARA AARDEMA            12 23:27.4 

 

  4.   108  Portage Central                (20:47.5  103:57.2) 

============================================= 

  1      4  LAURA HASKINS           11 19:55.4 

  2     12  LISA KEYTE              11 20:23.0 

  3     15  LEAH TUNDEVOLD          12 20:25.6 

  4     37  ANGIE BATIZY            12 21:35.4 

  5     40  KRISTIN NEEDHAM         12 21:37.8 

  6   ( 43) LAURA PATTERSON         12 21:41.3 

  7   ( 62) KATELYN CHARBENEAU      11 22:15.0 

 

  5.   119  West Ottawa                    (20:41.5  103:27.4) 

============================================= 

  1      1  AMBER BRUNMEIER         10 18:46.4 

  2     21  LEA CHANDONNET          10 20:49.2 

  3     23  MICAELA SUAREZ          10 20:55.2 

  4     32  MEGAN YOWTZ             10 21:17.5 

  5     42  SHELBY HARRIGAN         10 21:39.1 

  6   ( 53) JENNIFER BEVERWYK       12 21:57.0 

  7   ( 57) MONICA JACOBS           11 22:03.1 

 

  6.   168  Kalamazoo Loy Norrix           (21:14.7  106:13.5) 

============================================= 

  1     10  JANA GRAUDINS            9 20:18.7 

  2     11  SAVANNAH HAGEN          10 20:21.2 

  3     35  ADELLIE DRILLOCK         9 21:28.5 

  4     54  BRITTANY BUMPOUS        10 21:57.9 

  5     58  LIZZY STEWART           12 22:07.2 

  6   ( 71) MOLLY KEMP               9 22:42.8 

  7   ( 83) EMELIA YATES             9 23:22.8 

 

  7.   195  Reeths-Puffer                  (21:29.8  107:29.0) 

============================================= 

  1      8  MICHELLE MERCER         12 20:11.1 

  2     31  ALICIA BOYNTON          11 21:14.2 

  3     33  KATIE ALFREDSON         11 21:23.7 

  4     51  NINA CARLSON            10 21:55.3 

  5     72  JAIME HEWITT            12 22:44.7 

  6   ( 73) STACY JORGENSEN         11 22:45.0 

  7   ( 80) MICHELL HONICK          12 23:12.7 

 

  8.   201  Forest Hills Central           (21:31.1  107:35.5) 

============================================= 



  1     24  LAURA SANTOSKI           9 20:57.3 

  2     25  BROOKE SQUIBB           11 20:58.4 

  3     44  LAUREN KREHA            11 21:41.4 

  4     52  CAITLIN STEVENSON       12 21:55.9 

  5     56  BRITTANY MACHALA        12 22:02.5 

  6   ( 68) KATHERINE STRONG        10 22:38.8 

  7   ( 84) BRITTA EASTBURG         09 23:23.3 

 

  9.   237  Hudsonville                    (21:42.9  108:34.2) 

============================================= 

  1      6  TORRIE PEPPER           11 19:58.7 

  2     45  TERESA BRAM             10 21:42.8 

  3     47  KAYLEIGH HAMILTON       12 21:43.4 

  4     64  RACHEL SNEDEN           12 22:21.4 

  5     75  KATE JOHNSON            12 22:47.9 

  6   ( 82) HILLARY GORDON          11 23:22.7 

  7   ( 96) KRISTEN EVERS           11 24:29.7 

 

 10.   289  Holland                        (22:22.9  111:54.5) 

============================================= 

  1     27  MICHELLE TREMML         12 21:02.3 

  2     39  EMILY MAYER             10 21:37.3 

  3     46  EMILY SMITH             12 21:42.9 

  4     87  BRITTANY JOHNSON        12 23:37.2 

  5     90  KERRI BOEVE             12 23:54.8 

  6   ( 93) MICHAELA GORALSKI        9 24:13.8 

  7   ( 95) JENNY MOREUA            11 24:21.9 

 

 11.   294  Mona Shores                    (22:13.3  111:06.5) 

============================================= 

  1     41  JENNIFER DICKINSON      12 21:39.0 

  2     50  KATIE WILBUR            12 21:50.1 

  3     60  LIALA AL-SHATEL         10 22:10.1 

  4     69  ALICIA FRISINGER        12 22:40.0 

  5     74  NICOLE THOMAS           11 22:47.3 

  6   ( 76) EMILY BURNS              9 22:53.5 

  7   ( 86) MALORIE NASON           11 23:29.0 

 

 12.   321  Jenison                        (22:23.8  111:58.7) 

============================================= 

  1     55  EMILY YORK              11 21:58.8 

  2     63  SHAYLEE VANDERBAAN      10 22:18.4 

  3     66  HOLLY TETRO             10 22:29.8 

  4     67  ERIN GIBSON             11 22:30.4 

  5     70  REBECCA KORNSTADT       11 22:41.3 

  6   ( 79) KASEY HEVELHURST         9 23:10.2 

  7   ( 91) ELIN GIBSON             11 23:56.8 

 

 13.   323  Zeeland                        (22:25.1  112:05.4) 

============================================= 

  1     48  ARIANA SMITH            10 21:45.3 

  2     59  MEGAN WERKEMA            9 22:08.5 

  3     61  LAURA DECKER            12 22:13.1 

  4     77  YAMY SEM                12 22:57.2 

  5     78  COURTNEY ROGERS         11 23:01.3 

  6   ( 88) MOLLY GAISER            12 23:45.6 

  7   ( 94) ELISSA BARRIS           11 24:18.5 

 

 14.   357  Kalamazoo Central              (23:07.4  115:36.7) 

============================================= 

  1     29  KELLY GALLAGHER          9 21:03.6 

  2     49  MEGAN HARRIS            12 21:49.1 

  3     89  BREANN JOLLIFFE         10 23:45.8 



  4     92  CHRISTINA EZELL         12 24:02.2 

  5     98  MERISSA KOVACH          12 24:56.0 

 

 15.   410  Grand Rapids Union             (24:59.3  124:56.4) 

============================================= 

  1      7  ANDYE RAZMUS            12 20:06.2 

  2     97  DANIELLE DAWSON          9 24:55.2 

  3    100  MAGGIE BROWNELL          9 25:09.6 

  4    101  SARAH YODER              9 26:06.4 

  5    105  LAUREN BARCHEWSKI        9 28:39.0 

 

 16.   489  Battle Creek Central           (26:16.8  131:23.8) 

============================================= 

  1     81  SIDNEY MCCOY             9 23:18.2 

  2     99  REBECCA FARNUM           9 24:56.1 

  3    102  MEGAN LAWRENCE          12 26:27.5 

  4    103  HALEY BISHOP            12 28:20.9 

  5    104  TATIANA MCCULLEY        12 28:21.1 

  

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

                      REGION 1-1 WOMEN - INDIVIDUAL RESULTS 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Place TmPl Name                     Grade  School                         Time     

===== ==== ======================== ====== ============================== =======  

    1    1 AMBER BRUNMEIER              10 West Ottawa                    18:46.4  

    2    2 DARCY DUBUC                   9 Grand Haven                    19:33.2  

    3    3 ASHLEY LEHMANN               12 Grandville                     19:38.9  

    4    4 LAURA HASKINS                11 Portage Central                19:55.4  

    5    5 LEAH BORNS                   11 Grand Haven                    19:56.5  

    6    6 TORRIE PEPPER                11 Hudsonville                    19:58.7  

    7    7 ANDYE RAZMUS                 12 Grand Rapids Union             20:06.2  

    8    8 MICHELLE MERCER              12 Reeths-Puffer                  20:11.1  

    9    9 TINA WALTER                   9 Portage Northern               20:15.1  

   10   10 JANA GRAUDINS                 9 Kalamazoo Loy Norrix           20:18.7  

   11   11 SAVANNAH HAGEN               10 Kalamazoo Loy Norrix           20:21.2  

   12   12 LISA KEYTE                   11 Portage Central                20:23.0  

   13   13 ASHLEY BROAS                 10 Grand Haven                    20:23.7  

   14   14 EMILY LETTS                  10 Portage Northern               20:24.5  

   15   15 LEAH TUNDEVOLD               12 Portage Central                20:25.6  

   16   16 COLLIN BRUMMEL               10 Grandville                     20:30.9  

   17   17 ALISSA THOMPSON              11 Grand Haven                    20:32.2  

   18   18 KELSEY BRISTOL               12 Grandville                     20:43.9  

   19   19 FELICIA MONDRY               10 Grandville                     20:47.8  

   20   20 CHELSEA THOMPSON             12 Portage Northern               20:48.0  

   21   21 LEA CHANDONNET               10 West Ottawa                    20:49.2  

   22   22 CALLIE FLACK                  9 Portage Northern               20:53.8  

   23   23 MICAELA SUAREZ               10 West Ottawa                    20:55.2  

   24   24 LAURA SANTOSKI                9 Forest Hills Central           20:57.3  

   25   25 BROOKE SQUIBB                11 Forest Hills Central           20:58.4  

   26   26 KARA GOODRICH                12 Portage Northern               21:00.7  

   27   27 MICHELLE TREMML              12 Holland                        21:02.3  

   28   28 SHANNON BOWERS               11 Grandville                     21:02.5  

   29   29 KELLY GALLAGHER               9 Kalamazoo Central              21:03.6  

   30   30 EMMA DANIELS                 11 Grandville                     21:04.5  

   31   31 ALICIA BOYNTON               11 Reeths-Puffer                  21:14.2  

   32   32 MEGAN YOWTZ                  10 West Ottawa                    21:17.5  

   33   33 KATIE ALFREDSON              11 Reeths-Puffer                  21:23.7  

   34   34 EMILY HOFFMAN                 9 Grandville                     21:23.7  

   35   35 ADELLIE DRILLOCK              9 Kalamazoo Loy Norrix           21:28.5  

   36   36 JESSICA BERNDT               10 Grand Haven                    21:32.1  

   37   37 ANGIE BATIZY                 12 Portage Central                21:35.4  

   38   38 JESSICA DEWENT               11 Grand Haven                    21:35.6  

   39   39 EMILY MAYER                  10 Holland                        21:37.3  



   40   40 KRISTIN NEEDHAM              12 Portage Central                21:37.8  

   41   41 JENNIFER DICKINSON           12 Mona Shores                    21:39.0  

   42   42 SHELBY HARRIGAN              10 West Ottawa                    21:39.1  

   43   43 LAURA PATTERSON              12 Portage Central                21:41.3  

   44   44 LAUREN KREHA                 11 Forest Hills Central           21:41.4  

   45   45 TERESA BRAM                  10 Hudsonville                    21:42.8  

   46   46 EMILY SMITH                  12 Holland                        21:42.9  

   47   47 KAYLEIGH HAMILTON            12 Hudsonville                    21:43.4  

   48   48 ARIANA SMITH                 10 Zeeland                        21:45.3  

   49   49 MEGAN HARRIS                 12 Kalamazoo Central              21:49.1  

   50   50 KATIE WILBUR                 12 Mona Shores                    21:50.1  

   51   51 NINA CARLSON                 10 Reeths-Puffer                  21:55.3  

   52   52 CAITLIN STEVENSON            12 Forest Hills Central           21:55.9  

   53   53 JENNIFER BEVERWYK            12 West Ottawa                    21:57.0  

   54   54 BRITTANY BUMPOUS             10 Kalamazoo Loy Norrix           21:57.9  

   55   55 EMILY YORK                   11 Jenison                        21:58.8  

   56   56 BRITTANY MACHALA             12 Forest Hills Central           22:02.5  

   57   57 MONICA JACOBS                11 West Ottawa                    22:03.1  

   58   58 LIZZY STEWART                12 Kalamazoo Loy Norrix           22:07.2  

   59   59 MEGAN WERKEMA                 9 Zeeland                        22:08.5  

   60   60 LIALA AL-SHATEL              10 Mona Shores                    22:10.1  

   61   61 LAURA DECKER                 12 Zeeland                        22:13.1  

   62   62 KATELYN CHARBENEAU           11 Portage Central                22:15.0  

   63   63 SHAYLEE VANDERBAAN           10 Jenison                        22:18.4  

   64   64 RACHEL SNEDEN                12 Hudsonville                    22:21.4  

   65   65 MARY O'CONNELL                9 Portage Northern               22:25.7  

   66   66 HOLLY TETRO                  10 Jenison                        22:29.8  

   67   67 ERIN GIBSON                  11 Jenison                        22:30.4  

   68   68 KATHERINE STRONG             10 Forest Hills Central           22:38.8  

   69   69 ALICIA FRISINGER             12 Mona Shores                    22:40.0  

   70   70 REBECCA KORNSTADT            11 Jenison                        22:41.3  

   71   71 MOLLY KEMP                    9 Kalamazoo Loy Norrix           22:42.8  

   72   72 JAIME HEWITT                 12 Reeths-Puffer                  22:44.7  

   73   73 STACY JORGENSEN              11 Reeths-Puffer                  22:45.0  

   74   74 NICOLE THOMAS                11 Mona Shores                    22:47.3  

   75   75 KATE JOHNSON                 12 Hudsonville                    22:47.9  

   76   76 EMILY BURNS                   9 Mona Shores                    22:53.5  

   77   77 YAMY SEM                     12 Zeeland                        22:57.2  

   78      AJA NASH                     10 Muskegon                       22:59.1  

   79   78 COURTNEY ROGERS              11 Zeeland                        23:01.3  

   80   79 KASEY HEVELHURST              9 Jenison                        23:10.2  

   81   80 MICHELL HONICK               12 Reeths-Puffer                  23:12.7  

   82   81 SIDNEY MCCOY                  9 Battle Creek Central           23:18.2  

   83   82 HILLARY GORDON               11 Hudsonville                    23:22.7  

   84   83 EMELIA YATES                  9 Kalamazoo Loy Norrix           23:22.8  

   85   84 BRITTA EASTBURG              09 Forest Hills Central           23:23.3  

   86   85 SARA AARDEMA                 12 Portage Northern               23:27.4  

   87   86 MALORIE NASON                11 Mona Shores                    23:29.0  

   88   87 BRITTANY JOHNSON             12 Holland                        23:37.2  

   89   88 MOLLY GAISER                 12 Zeeland                        23:45.6  

   90   89 BREANN JOLLIFFE              10 Kalamazoo Central              23:45.8  

   91   90 KERRI BOEVE                  12 Holland                        23:54.8  

   92   91 ELIN GIBSON                  11 Jenison                        23:56.8  

   93   92 CHRISTINA EZELL              12 Kalamazoo Central              24:02.2  

   94   93 MICHAELA GORALSKI             9 Holland                        24:13.8  

   95   94 ELISSA BARRIS                11 Zeeland                        24:18.5  

   96   95 JENNY MOREUA                 11 Holland                        24:21.9  

   97   96 KRISTEN EVERS                11 Hudsonville                    24:29.7  

   98   97 DANIELLE DAWSON               9 Grand Rapids Union             24:55.2  

   99   98 MERISSA KOVACH               12 Kalamazoo Central              24:56.0  

  100   99 REBECCA FARNUM                9 Battle Creek Central           24:56.1  

  101  100 MAGGIE BROWNELL               9 Grand Rapids Union             25:09.6  

  102  101 SARAH YODER                   9 Grand Rapids Union             26:06.4  



  103  102 MEGAN LAWRENCE               12 Battle Creek Central           26:27.5  

  104  103 HALEY BISHOP                 12 Battle Creek Central           28:20.9  

  105  104 TATIANA MCCULLEY             12 Battle Creek Central           28:21.1  

  106  105 LAUREN BARCHEWSKI             9 Grand Rapids Union             28:39.0  

 


